
2024 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS 

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
27	 Madyson Baessler	 B	 5-5	 So. 	 Reading, Pa. / Governor Mifflin
30	 Roos Bijman	 F	 5-9	 Fr.	 Heemstede, Netherlands / Atheneum College Hageveld
20	 Julia Cooper	 B/M	 5-8	 Jr.	 Warrington, Pa. / Central Bucks South
25	 Puck de Ruiter	 F/M	 6-0	 Fr.	 Santpoort-Zuid, Netherlands / Het Schoter
28	 Alex Eagles	 B	 5-4	 Fr. 	 Cape Town, South Africa / Rhenish Girls’
1	 Kendall Eggleston	 F/M	 5-4	 Jr.	 Clifton Park, N.Y./Shenendehowa 
8	 Allyson Forman	 F/M	 5-2	 Sr.	 Commack, N.Y. / Commack
24	 Syndey Frantz	 F/M	 5-6	 Fr.	 Palmerton, Pa. / Palmerton
9	 Emma Friend	 M/B	 5-9	 Jr.	 Royersford, Pa. / Spring-Ford
4	 Mattie Hartzler	 M/B	 5-2	 Jr.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central
16	 Kerry Kaufman	 M/F	 5-4	 Jr.	 Churchville, Pa. / Council Rock South
17	 Minke Klijn	 F/M	 5-6	 So.	 Rotterdam, Netherlands / Emmauscollege
11	 Isabella Kwiatkowski	 M/B	 5-7	 So.	 Lumberton, N.J. / Rancocas Valley
14	 Avery McGinty	 B	 5-8	 So.	 Langhorne, Pa. / Neshaminy
13	 Rylie McGrath	 F	 5-4	 So.	 King of Prussia, Pa. / Upper Merion
2	 Kayla Minkon	 F/M	 5-2	 Jr.	 Schwenksville, Pa. / Perkiomen Valley
22	 Maddie Moline	 M	 5-6	 Fr.	 Lititz, Pa. / Warwick
12	 Caitlyn Moseman	 B	 5-6	 So.	 Reading, Pa. / Wilson West Lawn
5	 Logan Oswald	 F	 5-1	 Jr.	 Breinigsville, Pa. / Parkland (Hofstra)
61	 Sydney Pope	 GK	 5-5	 So.	 Elizabethtown, Pa. / Elizabethtown
26	 Megan Rafter	 D/M	 5-6	 Fr.	 Richboro, Pa. / Council Rock South
6	 Elaiana Rivera-Lagalla	 M	 5-8	 Jr.	 Boonton, N.J. / Boonton 
15	 Hannah Schmittinger	 B	 5-5	 So.	 Birdsboro, Pa. / Twin Valley
18	 Jessica Seidel	 M	 5-3	 Jr.	 Schaefferstown, Pa. / Eastern Lebanon County
7	 Charlotte Simon	 M/B	 5-7	 Jr.	 Cologne, Germany / Friedrich-Wilhelm Gymnasium
10	 Dakota Stiff	 M	 5-6	 Fr.	 Henryville, Pa. / Pocono Mountain East
96	 Saar van Berckel	 GK	 5-4	 Fr.	 Ulvenhout, Netherlands / Onze Lieve Vrouwelyceum
23	 Jady van Gils	 M	 5-9	 Sr.	 Amersfoort, Netherlands / Vathorst College
00	 Jet Vermeulen	 GK	 5-7	 So.	 Utrecht, Netherlands / Beedal Lyceum
3	 Bella Viruet	 B	 5-2	 Jr.	 Union, N.J. / Boonton
19	 Alyvia Yatsko	 M/D	 5-2	 Fr.	 Harding, Pa. / Wyoming Are



2023 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS 

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
27	 Madyson Baessler	 B	 5-5	 Fr. 	 Reading, Pa. / Governor Mifflin
26	 Maddy Barbush	 B	 5-4	 Sr.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central 
20	 Julia Cooper	 B/M	 5-8	 So.	 Warrington, Pa. / Central Bucks South 
1	 Kendall Eggleston	 F/M	 5-4	 So.	 Clifton Park, N.Y./Shenendehowa 
8	 Allyson Forman	 F/M	 5-2	 Jr.	 Commack, N.Y. / Commack
9	 Emma Friend 	 B	 5-9	 So.	 Royersford, Pa. / Spring-Ford
25	 Mattie Hartzler	 M/B	 5-2	 So.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central 
15	 Grace Hoelbinger	 B	 5-4	 Sr.	 West Deptford, N.J. / West Deptford 
16	 Kerry Kaufman	 M/F	 5-4	 So.	 Churchville, Pa. / Council Rock South 
17	 Minke Klijn	 F/M	 5-6	 Fr.	 Rotterdam, Netherlands / Emmauscollege 
13	 Madison Kline	 F	 5-5	 Sr.	 Oley, Pa. / Oley Valley 
5	 Nicole Krozser	 M	 5-3	 Gr.	 Boonton, N.J. / Boonton 
22	 Alexandra Kupper	 F	 5-9	 Fr.	 Huntingdon Valley, Pa. / Villa Joseph Marie 
33	 Isabella Kwiatkowski	 M/B	 5-7	 Fr.	 Lumberton, N.J. / Rancocas Valley 
11	 Lisa Larsson	 B/M	 5-7	 Sr.	 Lund, Sweden / Los Altos (Saint Thomas Aquinas) 
28	 Grace Lesh	 B	 5-7	 Sr.	 Millerstown, Pa. / Greenwood 
14	 Hanna Lewis	 F	 5-3	 Sr.	 Lebanon, Pa. / Cedar Crest (Lafayette) 
4	 Avery McGinty	 B	 5-8	 Fr.	 Langhorne, Pa. / Neshaminy 
31	 Rylie McGrath	 B	 5-4	 Fr.	 King of Prussia, Pa. / Upper Merion 
2	 Kayla Minkon	 F/M	 5-2	 So.	 Schwenksville, Pa. / Perkiomen Valley 
30	 Caitlyn Moseman	 B	 5-6	 Fr.	 Reading, Pa. / Wilson West Lawn 
10	 Lia Parker	 M/B	 5-7	 Gr.	 East Stroudsburg, Pa. / Stroudsburg 
21	 Olivia Peechatka	 B	 5-7	 Fr. 	 Henryville, Pa. / Pocono Mountain East (Ball State) 
24	 Romee Peters	 M/F	 5-7	 Fr.	 Utrecht, Netherlands / De Werkplaats 
99	 Sydney Pope	 GK	 5-5	 Fr.	 Elizabethtown, Pa. / Elizabethtown 
6	 Elaiana Rivera-Lagalla	 M	 5-8	 So.	 Boonton, N.J. / Boonton 
32	 Hannah Schmittinger	 B	 5-5	 Fr.	 Birdsboro, Pa. / Twin Valley 
18	 Jessica Seidel	 M	 5-3	 So.	 Schaefferstown, Pa. / Eastern Lebanon County 
29	 Lisa Siebrecht	 B/F	 5-8	 Fr.	 Münster, Germany / Friedensschule Münster 
7	 Charlotte Simon	 M/B	 5-7	 So.	 Cologne, Germany / Friedrich-Wilhelm Gymnasium 
12	 Karaline Stelma	 M	 5-10	 Gr.	 Kingston, Pa. / Wyoming Valley West (Lock Haven) 
00	 Amy Supey	 GK	 5-3	 Sr.	 Lehman, Pa. / Lake-Lehman 
23	 Jady van Gils	 M	 5-9	 Jr.	 Amersfoort, Netherlands/Vathorst College 
96	 Jet Vermeulen	 GK	 5-7	 Fr.	 Utrecht, Netherlands / Beedal Lyceum 
3	 Bella Viruet	 B	 5-2	 So.	 Union, N.J. / Boonton 
19	 Jolien Zoetman	 M/F	 5-6	 Fr.	 Boekelo, Netherlands / Bonhoeffer College Bruggertstraat



2022 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS 

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
26	 Maddy Barbush	 B	 5-4	 Jr.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central 
9	 Olivia Breen	 B	 5-8	 Sr.	 Stroudsburg, Pa. / Pocono Mountain East
29	 Pauline Charon	 M	 5-6	 Fr.	 Duffel, Belgium / Sint-Norbertus 
20	 Julia Cooper	 B/M	 5-8	 Fr.	 Warrington, Pa. / Central Bucks South 
1	 Kendall Eggleston	 F/M	 5-4	 Fr.	 Clifton Park, N.Y./Shenendehowa 
8	 Allyson Forman	 F/M	 5-2	 So.	 Commack, N.Y. / Commack 
30	 Emma Friend 	 M/F/B	 5-9	 Fr.	 Royersford, Pa. / Spring-Ford 
4	 Karlie Hall	 F/M	 5-3	 So.	 Oceanside, Calif. / Rancho Buena Vista 
25	 Mattie Hartzler	 M/B	 5-2	 Fr.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central 
15	 Grace Hoelbinger	 B	 5-4	 Jr.	 West Deptford, N.J. / West Deptford 
16	 Kerry Kaufman	 M/F/B	 5-4	 Fr.	 Bucks County, Pa. / Council Rock South 
13	 Madison Kline	 F/M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Oley, Pa. / Oley Valley 
5	 Nicole Krozser	 M	 5-3	 Sr.	 Boonton, N.J. / Boonton 
21	 Lisa Larsson	 F/M	 5-7	 Jr.	 Sölvesborg, Sweden / Los Altos (Saint Thomas Aquinas) 
28	 Grace Lesh	 M/B	 5-7	 Jr.	 Millerstown, Pa. / Greenwood 
14	 Hanna Lewis	 F	 5-3	 Sr.	 Lebanon, Pa. / Cedar Crest (Lafayette) 
24	 Camille Maquet	 M/F	 5-9	 Fr.	 Ath, Belgium / College Saint Augustin 
17	 Emily Mehnert	 M	 5-3	 Sr.	 Shirley, N.Y. / William Floyd 
7	 Julia Meijs	 F/M	 5-9	 Fr.	 Hilversum, Netherlands / A. Roland Holst 
27	 Morgan Mesenbrink	 F/M	 5-4	 Gr.	 Hartland, Wisc. / Arrowhead 
2	 Kayla Minkon	 F/M	 5-2	 Fr.	 Schwenksville, Pa. / Perkiomen Valley 
10	 Lia Parker	 M/B	 5-7	 Sr.	 East Stroudsburg, Pa. / Stroudsburg 
19	 Charlotte Simon	 M/B	 5-7	 Fr.	 Cologne, Germany / Friedrich-Wilhelm Gymnasium 
11	 Chiara Soeters	 F/M	 5-5	 Fr.	 The Hauge, Netherlands / Zandvliet 
12	 Karaline Stelma	 B/F	 5-10	 R-Jr.	 Kingston, Pa. / Wyoming Valley West (Lock Haven) 
00	 Amy Supey	 GK	 5-3	 Jr.	 Lehman, Pa. / Lake-Lehman 
61/99	 Emma Valinote	 GK	 5-9	 Jr.	 Sciota, Pa. / Stroudsburg 
23	 Jady van Gils	 M	 5-9	 So.	 Amersfoort, Netherlands/Vathorst College 
22	 Carmen van Kuringe	 B	 5-9	 Fr.	 Berkel-Enschot, Netherlands / Theresialyceum 
3	 Bella Viruet	 M/F	 5-2	 Fr.	 Union, N.J. / Boonton

2021 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
25	 Hannah Barbush	 B/M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central
26	 Maddy Barbush	 B	 5-4	 So.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central
11	 Helen Bradley	 B	 5-8	 Sr.	 Adelaide, Australia /Henley
9	 Olivia Breen	 B	 5-8	 Jr.	 Stroudsburg, Pa. / Pocono Mountain East
16	 Becca Heffner	 M	 5-3	 Sr.	 Oley, Pa. / Oley Valley
20	 Lea Hughes	 M	 5-7	 Sr.	 Blandon, Pa. / Fleetwood
13	 Madison Kline	 M	 5-5	 Jr.	 Oley, Pa. / Oley Valley
5	 Nicole Krozser	 F	 5-3	 Jr.	 Boonton, N.J. / Boonton
28	 Grace Lesh	 M	 5-7	 So.	 Millerstown, Pa. / Greenwood
14 	 Hanna Lewis	 F	 5-3	 Jr.	 Lebanon, Pa. / Cedar Crest (Lafayette)
27	 Morgan Mesenbrink	 F/M	 5-4	 Sr.	 Hartland, Wisc. / Arrowhead
10	 Lia Parker	 M	 5-7	 Jr.	 East Stroudsburg, Pa. / Stroudsburg
7	 Tracy Jo Sephton	 M	 5-7	 Sr. 	 Vestal, N.Y. / Vestal
00	 Amy Supey	 GK	 5-3	 So. 	 Lehman, Pa. / Lake-Lehman
8	 Giulia Van der Werff	 M	 5-7	 Fr.	 Den Haag, Netherlands / Christelijk Gymnasium Sorghvliet 
23	 Jady van Gils	 F	 5-9	 Fr. 	 Amersfoort, Netherlands / Vathorst College
18	 Celeste Veenstra	 F	 5-7	 Sr.	 Alkmaar, The Netherlands / Cios Haarlem
19	 Jordyn Wigglesworth	 F/M	 5-4	 Sr.	 Glassboro, N.J. / Glassboro

2020 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

*No season due to COVID-19 pandemic*



2019 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
25	 Hannah Barbush	 B/M	 5-5	 So.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central
11	 Helen Bradley	 B	 5-8	 Jr.	 Adelaide, Australia / Henley
21	 Karly Conway	 M	 5-6	 Sr.	 Collegeville, Pa. / Spring-Ford
14	 Kristen English	 M	 5-2	 Sr.	 Branchville, N.J. / High Point Regional
6	 Taylor Gramberg	 F/M	 5-3	 So.	 East Stroudsburg, Pa. / East Stroudsburg South
1	 Lexi Hartmann	 M/B	 5-3	 Jr.	 Lake Grove, N.Y. / Sachem North
16	 Becca Heffner	 M	 5-3	 So.	 Oley, Pa. / Oley Valley
20	 Lea Hughes	 M	 5-7	 Jr.	 Blandon, Pa. / Fleetwood
28	 Maddie Kline	 F/M	 5-5	 Fr.	 Oley, Pa. / Oley Valley
5	 Nicole Krozser	 F	 5-3	 Fr.	 Boonton, N.J. / Boonton
23	 Jada Martin	 B	 5-8	 Jr.	 Leola, Pa. / Conestoga Valley
26	 Grace Martini	 F/M	 5-10	 Sr.	 Monroe Township, N.J. / Monroe Township
27	 Morgan Mesenbrink	 F/M	 5-4	 So.	 Hartland, Wisc. / Arrowhead
15	 Melanie Nicodemo	 F/M	 5-7	 Jr.	 Hainesport, N.J. / Holy Cross
7	 Sara Ober	 M	 5-6	 Sr.	 Manheim, Pa. / Manheim Central
43/00	 Maddie Richie	 GK	 5-4	 Sr.	 Pilesgrove, N.J. / Woodstown
13	 Briana Sassaman	 B	 5-5	 Sr.	 Robesonia, Pa. / Conrad Weiser
10	 Emily Spangler	 B	 5-5	 Sr.	 Gettysburg, Pa. / Gettysburg
18	 Celeste Veenstra	 F	 5-7	 So.	 Alkmaar, The Netherlands / Cios Haarlem
19	 Jordyn Wigglesworth	 F/M	 5-4	 Jr.	 Glassboro, N.J. / Glassboro

2018 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
25	 Hannah Barbush	 B/M	 5-5	 Fr.	 Manheim, Pa./Manheim Central
18	 Ashley Ceschini	 B	 5-9	 Sr.	 Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin
21	 Karly Conway	 M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Collegeville, Pa./Spring-Ford
	 Amanda Crampton	 B	 5-5	 Sr.	 Washington, N.J./Warren Hills 
14	 Kristen English	 M	 5-2	 Jr.	 Branchville, N.J./High Point Regional
6	 Taylor Gramberg	 F/M	 5-3	 Fr.	 East Stroudsburg, Pa./East Stroudsburg South
16	 Paige Harrold	 M	 5-5	 Sr.	 York, Pa./Central York
1	 Lexi Hartmann	 M/B	 5-3	 So.	 Lake Grove, N.Y./Sachem North
20	 Lea Hughes	 M	 5-7	 So.	 Blandon, Pa./Fleetwood
22	 Makenna Marhefka	 F	 5-2	 Sr.	 Northampton, Pa./Northampton
26	 Grace Martini	 F/M	 5-10	 Jr.	 Monroe Township, N.J./Monroe Township
27	 Morgan Mesenbrink	 F/M	 5-4	 Fr.	 Hartland, Wisc./Arrowhead
7	 Sara Ober	 M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Manheim, Pa./Manheim Central
24	 Bailey Quinn	 F	 5-4	 Sr.	 Phoenixville, Pa./Phoenixville
43/00	 Maddie Richie	 GK	 5-4	 Jr.	 Pilesgrove, N.J./Woodstown
13	 Briana Sassaman	 B	 5-5	 Jr.	 Robesonia, Pa./Conrad Weiser
3	 Kelli Shapiro	 M	 5-4	 Sr.	 Ocean, N.J./Ocean Township
10	 Emily Spangler	 B	 5-5	 Jr.	 Gettysburg, Pa./Gettysburg
2	 Karisa Turner	 M	 5-1	 Sr.	 Lancaster, Pa./Lampeter-Strasburg
28	 Celeste Veenstra	 F	 5-7	 Fr.	 Alkmaar, The Netherlands/Cios Haarlem
19	 Jordyn Wigglesworth	 F/M	 5-4	 So.	 Glassboro, N.J./Glassboro

 
 
 



2017 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
19	 Hannah Caplan	 M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Harrisburg, Pa./Central Dauphin
18	 Ashley Ceschini	 B	 5-9	 Jr.	 Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin
6	 Ashley Chioda	 M	 5-6	 Sr.	 Dallastown, Pa./Dallastown
21	 Karly Conway	 M	 5-6	 So.	 Collegeville, Pa./Spring-Ford
25	 Amanda Crampton	 B	 5-5	 Jr.	 Washington, N.J./Warren Hills
14	 Kristen English	 M	 5-2	 So.	 Branchville, N.J./High Point Regional
99	 Halle Frisco	 GK	 5-1	 Sr.	 Harrisburg, Pa./Central Dauphin
16	 Paige Harrold	 M	 5-5	 Jr.	 York, Pa./Central York
20	 Lea Hughes	 M	 5-7	 Fr.	 Blandon, Pa./Fleetwood
22	 Makenna Marhefka	 F/M	 5-2	 Jr.	 Northampton, Pa./Northampton
26	 Grace Martini	 M 	 5-10	 So.	 Monroe Township, N.J./Monroe Township
8	 Sydney McCarthy	 B	 5-8	 Sr.	 Reading, Pa./Muhlenberg
7	 Sara Ober	 F/M	 5-6	 So.	 Manheim, Pa./Manheim Central
24	 Bailey Quinn	 F	 5-4	 Jr.	 Phoenixville, Pa./Phoenixville
17	 Melanie Shambaugh	 F	 5-4	 Sr.	 Shermans Dale, Pa./West Perry
3	 Kelli Shapiro	 M	 5-4	 Jr.	 Ocean, N.J./Ocean Township
10	 Emily Spangler	 M	 5-5	 So.	 Gettysburg, Pa./Gettysburg
2	 Karisa Turner	 M	 5-1	 Jr.	 Lancaster, Pa./Lampeter-Strasburg

2016 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
96	 Danielle Ard	 GK	 5-4	 Sr.	 Mifflinburg, Pa./Mifflinburg
19	 Hannah Caplan	 M	 5-5	 Jr.	 Harrisburg, Pa./Central Dauphin
18	 Ashley Ceschini	 B	 5-9	 So.	 Hummelstown, Pa./Lower Dauphin
6	 Ashley Chioda	 M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Dallastown, Pa./Dallastown
25	 Amanda Crampton	 B	 5-5	 So.	 Washington, N.J./Warren Hills
14	 Kristen English	 M	 5-2	 Fr.	 Branchville, N.J./High Point Regional
5	 Morgan Firestine	 B	 5-4	 Sr.	 Bernville, Pa./Tulpehocken
16	 Paige Harrold	 M	 5-5	 So.	 York, Pa./Central York
12	 Emily Howell	 M/B	 5-4	 Sr.	 Bangor, Pa./Bangor
20	 Desiraye Mack	 M	 5-2	 Sr.	 Waymart, Pa./Honesdale
22	 Makenna Marhefka	 F/M	 5-2	 So.	 Northampton, Pa./Northampton
26	 Grace Martini	 M 	 5-10	 Fr.	 Monroe Township, N.J./Monroe Township
8	 Sydney McCarthy	 M/B	 5-8	 Jr.	 Reading, Pa./Muhlenberg
24	 Bailey Quinn	 F	 5-4	 So.	 Phoenixville, Pa./Phoenixville
17	 Melanie Shambaugh	 F/M	 5-4	 Jr.	 Shermans Dale, Pa./West Perry
3	 Kelli Shapiro	 F	 5-4	 So.	 Ocean, N.J./Ocean Township
23	 Robin Stevenson	 F/M	 5-6	 Gr.	 Harare, Zimbabwe/Chisipite
2	 Karisa Turner	 M	 5-1	 So.	 Lancaster, Pa./Lampeter-Strasburg



2015 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
96	 Danielle Ard	 GK	 5-4	 Jr.	 Mifflinburg, Pa./Mifflinburg
2	 Lindsay Blum	 M	 5-1	 Sr.	 Langhorne, Pa./Neshaminy
19	 Hannah Caplan	 B	 5-5	 So.	 Harrisburg, Pa./Central Dauphin
6	 Ashley Chioda	 M	 5-6	 So.	 Dallastown, Pa./Dallastown
25	 Amanda Crampton	 B	 5-5	 Fr.	 Washington, N.J./Warren Hills
5	 Morgan Firestine	 B	 5-4	 Jr.	 Bernville, Pa./Tulpehocken
16	 Paige Harrold	 M	 5-5	 Fr.	 York, Pa./Central York
11	 Samantha Hosford	 M	 5-3	 Sr.	 Jackson, N.J./Jackson Memorial
12	 Emily Howell	 M/B	 5-4	 Jr.	 Bangor, Pa./Bangor
20	 Desiraye Mack	 M	 5-2	 Jr.	 Waymart, Pa./Honesdale
22	 Makenna Marhefka	 F/M	 5-2	 Fr.	 Northampton, Pa./Northampton
8	 Sydney McCarthy	 M/B	 5-8	 So.	 Reading, Pa./Muhlenberg
13	 Marisa Miro	 F	 5-7	 Jr.	 East Stroudsburg, Pa./East Stroudsburg North
10	 Ally Roth	 F/M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Scotrun, Pa./Pocono Mountain East
17	 Melanie Shambaugh	 F/M	 5-4	 So.	 Shermans Dale, Pa./West Perry
15	 Rebecca Snyder	 F/M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Whitehall, Pa./Whitehall
23	 Robin Stevenson	 F/M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Harare, Zimbabwe/Chisipite
9	 Amanda Wnorowski	 B	 5-9	 Sr.	 Clark, N.J./Arthur L. Johnson

2014 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
96	 Danielle Ard	 GK	 5-4	 So.	 Mifflinburg, Pa./Mifflinburg
7	 Katie Barbato	 M	 5-6	 Sr.	 Red Lion, Pa./Dallastown
2	 Lindsay Blum	 M	 5-1	 Jr.	 Langhorne, Pa./Neshaminy
22	 Jessica Ferdinand	 B	 5-9	 Sr.	 East Brunswick, N.J./East Brunswick
5	 Morgan Firestine	 B	 5-4	 So.	 Bernville, Pa./Tulpehocken
3	 Becky Gagliardi	 M	 4-10	 Sr.	 Emmaus, Pa./Emmaus
24	 Alexis Good	 M/B	 5-4	 Sr.	 Larksville, Pa./Wyoming Valley West
11	 Samantha Hosford	 F/M	 5-3	 Jr.	 Jackson, N.J./Jackson Memorial
12	 Emily Howell	 F/M	 5-4	 So.	 Bangor, Pa./Bangor
18	 Jessica Lawville	 F/M	 5-6	 Sr.	 Reinholds, Pa./Cocalico
20	 Desiraye Mack	 M	 5-2	 So.	 Waymart, Pa./Honesdale
8	 Sydney McCarthy	 M/B	 5-8	 Fr.	 Reading, Pa./Muhlenberg
13	 Marisa Miro	 F/M	 5-7	 Jr.	 East Stroudsburg, Pa./East Stroudsburg North
10	 Ally Roth	 F/M	 5-5	 Jr.	 Scotrun, Pa./Pocono Mountain East
1	 Gabrielle Seibert	 F/M	 5-2	 Sr.	 Milton, Pa./Milton
15	 Rebecca Snyder	 F/M	 5-5	 Jr.	 Whitehall, Pa./Whitehall
23	 Robin Stevenson	 F/M	 5-6	 So.	 Harare, Zimbabwe/Chisipite
9	 Amanda Wnorowski	 B	 5-9	 Jr.	 Clark, N.J./Arthur L. Johnson



2013 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
7 	 Katie Barbato 	 F/M	 5-6	 Jr. 	 Red Lion, Pa. / Dallastown
23 	 Kaitlin Blum 	 M/B	 5-4	 Sr. 	 Hummelstown, Pa. / Hershey
2 	 Lindsay Blum 	 M/B	 5-1	 So. 	 Langhorne, Pa. / Neshaminy
6 	 Sabrina Burke 	 F/M	 5-4	 Fr. 	 Gibsonia, Pa. / Winchester Thurston
96 	 Alexis Charles 	 GK	 5-7	 So. 	 Lititz, Pa. / Warwick
22 	 Jessica Ferdinand 	 B	 5-9	 Jr. 	 East Brunswick, N.J. / East Brunswick
5 	 Morgan Firestine 	 F/M	 5-4	 Fr. 	 Bernville, Pa. / Tulpehocken
3 	 Becky Gagliardi 	 M	 4-10	 Jr. 	 Emmaus, Pa. / Emmaus
24 	 Alexis Good 	 M/B	 5-4	 Jr. 	 Larksville, Pa. / Wyoming Valley West
11 	 Samantha Hosford 	 F/M	 5-3	 So. 	 Jackson, N.J. / Jackson Memorial
12 	 Emily Howell 	 F/M	 5-4	 Fr. 	 Bangor, Pa. / Bangor
19 	 Brielle Kessel 	 M	 5-6	 Sr. 	 East Stroudsburg, Pa. / East Stroudsburg South
18 	 Jessica Lawville 	 F	 5-6	 Jr. 	 Reinholds, Pa. / Cocalico
20 	 Desiraye Mack 	 M	 5-2	 Fr. 	 Waymart, Pa. / Honesdale
10 	 Ally Roth 	 F/M	 5-5	 So. 	 Scotrun, Pa. / Pocono Mountain East
1 	 Gabrielle Seibert 	 F/M	 5-2	 Jr. 	 Milton, Pa. / Milton
14 	 Rebecca Smith 	 B	 5-6	 Sr. 	 Valatie, N.Y. / Ichabod Crane
15 	 Rebecca Snyder 	 F/M	 5-5	 So. 	 Whitehall, Pa. / Whitehall
9 	 Amanda Wnorowski 	 B	 5-9	 So. 	 Clark, N.J. / Arthur L. Johnson

2012 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
5	 Jessica Bachman	 B	 Sr.	 Robesonia/Conrad Weiser 
7	 Katie Barbato	 F/M	 So.	 Red Lion/Dallastown
1	 Alyson Becker	 F	 Sr.	 Reinholds/Cocalico
12	 Kate Conklin 	 F	 Sr.	 Effort/Pleasant Valley
00	 Sarah Dobrosky	 G	 Sr.	 Exeter/Exeter
22	 Jessica Ferdinand 	 M/B	 So.	 Jackson, NJ/Jackson Liberty
12	 Mical Fink	 B	 Sr.	 Fleetwood/Fleetwood
3	 Becky Gagliardi	 M	 So.	 Emmaus/Emmaus
24	 Alexis Good	 M	 So.	 Larksville/Wyoming Valley West 
19	 Brielle Kessel	 F/M	 Jr.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg South
18	 Jessica Lawville	 F	 So.	 Reinholds/Cocalico
6	 Mallory Pope	 M	 Sr.	 Selinsgrove/Selinsgrove
4	 Ally Roth 	 F/M	 Fr.	 Scotrun/Pocono Mt. East
14	 Gabrielle Seibert	 F	 So.	 Milton/Milton
26	 Rebecca Smith	 B	 Jr.	 Valatie, NY/Ichabod Crane
15	 Rebecca Snyder 	 F/M	 Fr.	 Whitehall/Whitehall
10	 Lauren Ventrella	 F	 Sr.	 Norwalk, CT/Norwalk
9	 Amanda Wnorowski	 M/B	 Fr.	 Clark, NJ/Arthur L. Johnson



2011 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
4	 Tesla Atkins	 M	 Sr.	 Mountville/Penn Manor
5	 Jessica Bachman	 B	 Jr.	 Robesonia/Conrad Weiser
1	 Alyson Becker	 F	 Jr.	 Reinholds/Cocalico
23	 Kaitlin Blum	 M	 Jr.	 Hummelstown/Hershey
12	 Mical Fink	 B	 Jr.	 Fleetwood/Fleetwood
3	 Becky Gagliardi	 M	 Fr.	 Emmaus/Emmaus
24	 Alexis Good	 M	 Fr.	 Larksville/Wyoming Valley West
19	 Brielle Kessel	 F/M	 So.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg South
18	 Jessica Lawville	 F	 Fr.	 Reinholds/Cocalico
8	 Lucrezia Manzione	 B	 Sr.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
17	 Amanda McGuire	 M	 Sr.	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
31/99	 Maureen Ordnung	 GK	 Sr.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
6	 Mallory Pope	 M	 Jr.	 Selinsgrove/Selinsgrove
13	 Jamie Robinson	 F	 Fr.	 Verga, NJ/West Deptford
14	 Gabrielle Seibert	 F	 So.	 Milton/Milton
26	 Rebecca Smith	 B	 So.	 Valatie, NY/Ichabod Crane
20	 Michelle Tewell	 M	 Sr.	 Mechanicsburg/Mechanicsburg
10	 Lauren Ventrella	 F	 Jr.	 Norwalk, CT/Norwalk
11	 Devin Whalen	 M	 Sr.	 West Long Branch, NJ/Shore Regional

2010 ESU  FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
15	 Katie Anderson	 F	 Sr.	 New Oxford/New Oxford
1	 Alyson Becker	 F	 So.	 Reinholds/Cocalico
9	 Caitlin Brownley	 F	 Sr.	 Biglerville/Biglerville
18	 Kayla Cilenti	 M/B	 Sr.	 Flanders, NJ/Mount Olive
2 	 Kira Edelman	 B	 Sr.	 Palm/Upper Perkiomen
16	 Mical Fink	 B	 So.	 Fleetwood/Fleetwood
3	 Angela Frantz	 M/B	 Sr.	 Kunkletown/Pleasant Valley
12	 Jessica Frantz	 F	 Sr.	 Kunkletown/Pleasant Valley
13	 Brittany Kocis	 F	 Sr.	 Mechanicsville/Central Bucks East
17	 Amanda McGuire	 M/B	 Sr.	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
43	 Jennifer Mullen	 GK	 Sr.	 Horsham/Hatoboro-Horsham
31	 Maureen Ordnung	 GK	 Jr.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
6	 Mallory Pope	 M	 So.	 Selinsgrove/Selinsgrove
21	 Joanna Reckley	 M	 Sr.	 Temple/Muhlenburg
20	 Michelle Tewell	 M/B	 Jr.	 Mechanicsburg/Mechanicsburg
10	 Lauren Ventrella	 F/M	 So.	 Norwalk, Ct/Norwalk
11	 Devin Whalen	 M/ B	 Jr.	 West Long Branch, NJ/Shore Regional



2009 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
1	 Alyson Becker	 F	 Fr.	 Reinholds/Cocalico
9	 Caitlin Brownley	 F	 Jr.	 Biglerville/Biglerville
18	 Kayla Cilenti	 M/B	 Jr.	 Flanders, NJ/Mount Olive
19	 Kierstyn DeNardo	 M	 Sr.	 Nazareth/North Hampton
2	 Kira Edelman	 B	 Jr.	 Palm/Upper Perkiomen
16	 Mical Fink	 B	 Fr.	 Fleetwood/Fleetwood
10	 Angela Frantz	 M/B	 Jr.	 Kunkletown/Pleasant Valley
12	 Jessica Frantz	 F	 Jr.	 Kunkletown/Pleasant Valley
3	 Monica Gombita	 F	 Jr.	 Bestal, NY/Bestal
13	 Brittany Kocis	 F	 Jr.	 Mechanicsville/Central Bucks East
8	 Lucrezia Manzione	 M/B	 So.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
7	 Amanda McGuire	 M/B	 So.	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
24	 Molly McNeil	 F	 Sr.	 Hamburg/Hamburg
31	 Mauren Ordnung	 GK	 So.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
21	 Joanna Reckley	 M	 Jr.	 Temple/Muhlenburg
20	 Michelle Tewell	 M/B	 So.	 Mechanicsburg/Mechanicsburg
14	 Kelsey Tucker	 M/B	 So.	 Dallastown/York
11	 Devin Whalen	 M/B	 So.	 West Long Branch, NJ/Shore Regional

2008 ESU  FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
15	 Katie Anderson	 F	 So.	 New Oxford/New Oxford
9	 Caitlin Brownley	 M/F	 So.	 Biglerville/Biglerville
5	 Kayla Cilenti	 M/B	 So.	 Flanders, NJ/Mount Olive
19	 Kierstyn DeNardo	 M	 Jr.	 Nazareth/North Hampton
23	 Kahla Doran	 B	 Jr.	 Washington/Danville
2	 Kira Edelman	 B	 So.	 Palm/Upper Perkiomen
3	 Monica Gombita	 F	 So.	 Bestal, NY/Bestal
88	 Carolyn Kisling	 GK	 Sr.	 Warren Hills, N.J./Warren Hills/C.W. Post
13	 Brittany Kocis	 F	 So.	 Mechanicsville/Central Bucks East
8	 Lucrezia Manzione	 M	 Fr.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
17	 Amanda McGuire	 M/B	 So.	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
24	 Molly McNeil	 F	 Jr.	 Hamburg/Hamburg
21	 Joanna Reckley	 M/B	 So.	 Temple/Muhlenburg
11	 April Sutton	 F	 Sr.	 Bristol/Harry S Truman
20	 Michelle Tewell	 F/M	 Fr.	 Mechanicsburg/Mechanicsburg
18	 Nikki Trunzo	 M/B	 Sr.	 Wind Gap/Nazareth
10	 Devin Whalen	 M	 Fr.	 West Long Branch, NJ/Shore Regional



2007 ESU  FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
16 	 Karleigh Bowen	 B	 Sr.	 Forty Fort/Wyoming Valley West
9	 Caitlin Brownley	 M/F	 Fr.	 Biglerville/Biglerville
5	 Kayla Cilenti	 M/B	 Fr.	 Flanders, NJ/Mount Olive
4	 Sarah Cordora	 F	 Sr.	 Swoyersville/Wyoming Valley West
19	 Kierstyn DeNardo	 M	 So.	 Nazareth/North Hampton
8	 Jackie Domzalski	 F	 Jr.	 Milford/Delaware Valley
23	 Kahla Doran	 B	 So.	 Washington/Danville
2	 Kira Edelman	 M/B	 Fr.	 Palm/Upper Perkiomen
3	 Monica Gombita	 F	 Fr.	 Bestal, NY/Bestal
6	 Rachael Hasselhan	 F	 Sr.	 Fleetwood/Oley Valley
88	 Carolyn Kisling	 GK	 Jr.	 Warren Hills, N.J./Warren Hills/C.W. Post
13	 Brittany Kocis	 F	 Fr.	 Mechanicsville/Central Bucks East
12	 Kristen Lutz	 B/M	 Sr.	 Shaefferstown/ELCO
24	 Molly McNeil	 F	 So.	 Hamburg/Hamburg
21	 Joanna Reckley	 M/B	 Fr.	 Temple/Muhlenburg
7	 Domineque Scott	 F/M	 Sr.	 Milton, Del./Cape Henlopen
11	 April Sutton	 F	 Jr.	 Bristol/Harry S Truman
18	 Nikki Trunzo	 M/B	 Jr.	 Wind Gap/Nazareth
14	 Kelsey Tucker	 B/M	 Fr.	 Dallastown/York

2006 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
16 	 Karleigh Bowen	 B	 Jr.	 Forty Fort/Wyoming Valley West
9	 Lia Carchietta	 B	 So.	 Dover, N.J./Morris Knolls
88	 Crystal Condran	 GK	 Sr.	 Hummelstown/Hershey
4	 Sarah Cordora	 F	 Jr.	 Swoyersville/Wyoming Valley West
19	 Kierstyn DeNardo	 M/F	 Fr.	 Nazareth/Northampton
8	 Jackie Domzalski	 F	 So.	 Milford/Delaware Valley
23	 Kahla Doran	 B	 Fr.	 Washington/Danville
5	 Erin Due	 M/B	 Sr.	 Pen Argyl/Pen Argyl
00	 Miranda Fountain	 GK	 Sr.	 Creamery/Perkiomen Valley
17	 Jacqueline Hanebury	 F	 Sr.	 Fort Washington/Upper Dublin
6	 Rachael Hasselhan	 F	 Jr.	 Fleetwood/Oley Valley
20	 Jenni Hyman	 M/F	 Sr.	 Ephrata/Ephrata
13	 Ashley Kocis	 F	 Sr.	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
12	 Kristen Lutz	 B/M	 Jr.	 Shaefferstown/ELCO
27	 Molly McNeil	 F	 Fr.	 Hamburg/Hamburg
3	 Katie Ord	 B	 Sr.	 Palmerton/Palmerton
14	 Kara Partington	 M/F	 Sr.	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
10	 Cara Senese	 F/M	 Sr.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg South
7	 Domineque Scott	 F/M	 Jr.	 Milton, Del./Cape Henlopen
11	 April Sutton	 F	 So.	 Bristol/Harry S Truman
2	 Kristen Trois	 F	 Sr.	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley
18	 Nikki Trunzo	 M/B	 So.	 Wind Gap/Nazareth



2005 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Hometown/High School	
16	 Karleigh Bowen	 B	 So.	 5-4	 Forty Fort/Wyoming Valley West	
88	 Crystal Condran	 GK	 Jr.	 5-3	 Hummelstown/Hershey
4	 Sarah Cordora	 F	 Jr.	 5-8	 Swoyersville/Wyoming Valley West
8	 Jacqui Domzalski	 F	 Fr.	 5-1	 Milford/Delaware Valley
5	 Erin Due	 F/M	 Jr.	 5-5	 Pen Argyl/Pen Argyl
00	 Miranda Fountain	 GK	 Jr.	 5-3	 Creamery/Perkiomen Valley
43	 Katie Fox	 GK	 Jr.	 5-3	 Alburtis/Emmaus
17	 Jacqueline Hanebury	 F	 Jr.	 5-4	 Fort Washington/Upper Dublin
6	 Rachel Hasselhan	 F	 So.	 5-5	 Fleetwood/Oley Valley
1	 Amanda Haxton	 F/M	 Fr.	 5-4	 Georgetown, Del./Cape Henlopen
20	 Jennifer Hyman	 M	 Jr.	 5-6	 Ephrata/Ephrata
13	 Ashley Kocis	 F	 Jr.	 5-4	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
19	 Joelle Lussi	 F	 Sr.	 5-4	 Shavertown/Lake Lehman
24	 Adele Mauck	 B	 Jr.	 5-5	 Littlestown/Littlestown
3	 Katie Ord	 B	 Jr.	 5-10	 Palmerton/Palmerton
14	 Kara Partington	 F/M	 Jr.	 5-4	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
7	 Domineque Scott	 F/M	 So.	 5-8	 Milton, Del./Cape Henlopen
2	 Kristen Trois	 F	 Jr.	 5-4	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley
18	 Nikki Trunzo	 F/M	 Fr.	 5-6	 Wind Gap/Nazareth Area
15	 Kellina Yarrish	 F/M	 Fr.	 5-4	 Honesdale/Honesdale

2004 ESU FIELD HOCKEYLETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Hometown/High School	
Lauren Beiswenger	 B	 Sr.	 5-6	 Bowmansville/Garden Spot
Karleigh Bowen	 F	 Fr.	 5-4	 Forty Fort/Wyoming Valley West
Sarah Cordora	 F	 So.	 5-8	 Swoyersville/Wyoming Valley West
Erin Due	 M	 So.	 5-5	 Pen Argyl/Pen Argyl
Becki Fidler	 B	 Sr.	 5-6	 Oley/Oley Valley
Katie Fox	 GK	 So.	 5-3	 Alburtis/Emmaus
Jacqueline Hanebury	 F/M	 So.	 5-4	 Fort Washington/Upper Dublin
Jennifer Hyman	 M	 So.	 5-6	 Ephrata/Ephrata	
Ashley Kocis	 F	 So.	 5-4	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
Nicole Kocis	 M	 Sr.	 5-0	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
Joelle Lussi	 F	 Jr.	 5-4	 Shavertown/Lake Lehman
Adele Mauck	 B	 So.	 5-5	 Littlestown/Littlestown
Katie Ord	 B	 So.	 5-10	 Palmerton/Palmerton
Kacy Parry	 F	 Sr.	 5-5	 Dalton/Lackawanna Trail
Kara Partington	 M	 So.	 5-4	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
Laura Schwartz	 B	 Sr.	 5-4	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
Domineque Scott	 F	 Fr.	 5-8	 Milton, Del./Cape Henlopen
Cara Senese	 M	 Jr.	 5-2	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg South
Jillian Ternosky	 F	 Sr.	 5-5	 New Tripoli/Northwestern Lehigh
Kristen Trois	 F	 So.	 5-4	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley



2003 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name 		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Hometown/High School	
Joyce Beighley	 GK	 Sr.	 5-6	 Augusta, NJ/High Point Regional	
Lauren Beiswenger	 F	 Jr.	 5-6	 Bowmansville/Garden Spot
Kelly Dries	 B	 Fr.	 5-7	 Coopersburg/Southern Lehigh
Erin Due	 M	 Fr.	 5-5	 Pen Argyl/Pen Argyl
Becki Fidler	 B	 Jr.	 5-6	 Oley/Oley Valley
Steph Fink	 F	 Sr.	 5-6	 Marlton, NJ/Holy Cross
Katie Fox	 GK	 Fr.	 5-3	 Alburtis/Emmaus
Sara Gorman	 F	 Sr.	 5-8	 Biglerville/Biglerville
Erica Green	 GK	 Sr.	 5-8	 Oceanport, NJ/Shore Regional
Jacqueline Hanebury	 F	 Fr.	 5-4	 Fort Washington/Upper Dublin
Stephanie Hippman	 F	 Sr.	 5-7	 New Buffalo/Susquenita
Jennifer Hyman	 M	 Fr.	 5-6	 Ephrata/Ephrata
Ashley Kocis	 F	 Fr.	 5-4	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
Nicole Kocis	 M	 Jr.	 5-0	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
Joelle Lussi	 F	 So.	 5-4	 Shavertown/Lake Lehman
Katie Ord	 B	 Fr.	 5-10	 Palmerton/Palmerton
Kacy Parry	 F	 Jr.	 5-5	 Dalton/Lackawanna Trail
Kara Partington	 M	 Fr.	 5-4	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
Josie Schantzenbach	 B	 Sr.	 5-2	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
Laura Schwartz	 B	 Jr.	 5-4	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
Cara Senese	 M	 So.	 5-2	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg South
Jillian Ternosky	 F	 Jr.	 5-5	 New Tripoli/Northwestern Lehigh
Kristen Trois	 F	 Fr.	 5-4	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley

2002 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Hometown/High School	
Lauren Beiswenger	 F	 So.	 5-5	 Bowmansville/Garden Spot
Becki Fidler	 F	 So.	 5-6	 Oley/Oley Valley
Steph Fink	 M	 Jr.	 5-6	 Marlton, NJ/Holy Cross
Antonia Giannopoulos	 F	 Sr.	 4-11	 Wallingford/StrathHaven
Sara Gorman	 F	 Jr.	 5-8	 Biglerville/Bilgerville
Becca Henderson	 B	 Sr.	 5-7	 Honesdale/Honesdale
Stephanie Hippman	 F	 Jr.	 5-7	 New Buffalo/Susquenita
Nicole Kocis	 F	 So.	 5-0	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
Joelle Lussi	 F	 Fr.	 5-4	 Shavertown/Lake Lehman
Kathy Martin	 M	 Sr.	 5-4	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley
Shannon McCracken	 M	 Sr.	 5-7	 Collegeville/Methacton
Kacy Parry	 F	 So.	 5-5	 Dalton/Lackawanna Trail
Josie Schantzenbach	 F	 Jr.	 5-2	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
Cara Senese	 M	 Fr.	 5-2	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg South
Mandy Sturm	 F	 Sr.	 5-6	 Shermansdale/West Perry
Jillian Ternosky	 F	 So. 	 5-5	 New Tripoli/Northwestern Lehigh
Kelly Wagner	 GK	 Jr.	 5-2	 Elizabethtown/Elizabethtown



2001 ESU  FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
9	 Jessica Anders	 F	 Sr.	 Telford/Christopher Dock
21	 Lauren Beiswenger	 F	 Fr.	 Denver/Garden Spot
15	 Michelle Butkus	 F	 Sr.	 Douglassville/Daniel Boone
25	 Kate Dideon	 F	 Jr.	 Lancaster/Living Word Academy
33	 Meghan Furnia	 M	 Sr.	 Mt. Joy/Conestoga Valley
18	 Heather Gehman	 B	 So.	 Goodville/Garden Spot
32	 Kate Geissler	 B	 So.	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley
17	 Antonia Giannopoulos	 F	 Jr.	 Wallingford/Strath Haven
23	 Sara Gorman	 F	 So.	 Biglerville/Biglerville
31	 Becca Henderson	 B	 Jr.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
30	 Stephanie Hippman	 F	 So.	 New Buffalo/Susquenita
2	 Nicole Kocis	 F	 Fr.	 Buckingham/Central Bucks East
16	 Kathy Martin	 M	 Jr.	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley
24	 Shannon McCracken	 M	 Jr.	 Collegeville/Methacton
1	 Jamie Miller	 B	 Jr.	 Telford/Souderton
7	 Rachel Miller	 M	 Sr.	 Tunkhannock/Tunkhannock
11	 Kacy Parry	 F	 Fr.	 Dalton/Lackawanna Trail
22	 Josie Schantzenbach	 F	 So.	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
14	 Mandy Sturm	 F	 Jr.	 Shermansdale/West Perry
6	 Mardelle Swoyer	 F	 Sr.	 Jonestown/Northern Lebanon
43	 Kelly Wagner	 GK	 Jr.	 Elizabethtown/Elizabethtown

2000 ESU  FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
9	 Jessica Anders	 F	 Jr.	 Telford/Christopher Dock
15	 Michelle Butkus	 F	 Jr.	 Douglassville/Daniel Boone
10	 Kelly Derby	 B	 Sr.	 Ilion, NY/Mohawk Central
25	 Kate Dideon	 F	 Jr.	 Lancaster/Living Word Academy
4	 Nicole DiGeronimo	 B	 Sr.	 Flemington, NJ/Hunterdon Central
23	 Kristy DiVenanzio	 F	 So.	 Collegeville/Methacton
33	 Meghan Furnia	 M	 Jr.	 Mt. Joy/Conestoga Valley
31	 Becca Henderson	 M/B	 So.	 Honesdale/Honesdale
30	 Stephanie Hippman	 F	 Fr.	 New Buffalo/Susquenita
16	 Kathy Martin	 M	 So.	 Leesport/Schuylkill Valley
24	 Shannon McCracken	 M	 So.	 Collegeville/Methacton
2	 Terri Mensinger	 F	 Sr.	 Berwick/Berwick
7	 Rachel Miller	 M	 Jr.	 Tunkhannock/Tunkhanncok
3	 Alisha Rigel	 B	 Jr.	 Beavertown/West Snyder
22	 Josie Schantzenbach	 F/M	 Fr.	 Washington, NJ/Warren Hills
14	 Mandy Sturm	 F	 So.	 Shermansdale/West Perry
6	 Mardelle Swoyer	 F	 Jr.	 Jonestown/Northern Lebanon
20	 Crystal Vlasak	 B	 Sr.	 Binghamton, NY/Maine-Endwell
43	 Kelly Wagner	 GK	 So.	 Elizabethtown/Elizabethtown



1999 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
35	 Colleen BIrmingham	 B	 Sr.	 Prospect Park/Interboro
15	 Michelle Butkus	 F/L	 So.	 Douglassville/Daniel Boone
10	 Kelly Derby	 L/B	 Jr.	 Ilion, N.Y./Mohawk Central
25	 Kate Dideon	 F	 So.	 Lancaster/Living Word Academy
4	 Nicole DiGeronimo	 L	 Jr.	 Flemington, N.J./Hunterdon Central
23	 Kristy DiVenanzio	 F	 Fr.	 Collegeville/Methacton
33	 Meghan Furnia	 L	 So.	 Mt. Joy/Conestoga Valley
21	 Dee Hayes	 F	 Sr.	 Hackensack, N.J./Hackensack
31	 Becca Henderson	 F/L	 Fr.	 Milanville/Honesdale
8	 Charlie Hicks-Little	 F	 Sr.	 Salisbury, U.K./La Retraite
5	 Jackie Koehler	 F	 Sr.	 Lebanon/Cedar Crest
24	 Shannon McCracken	 L	 Fr.	 Collegeville/Methacton
2	 Terri Mensinger	 F	 Jr.	 Berwick/Berwick
7	 Rachel Miller	 L/F	 So.	 Tunkhannock/Tunkhannock
1	 Abby Pursell	 B	 Sr.	 Belvidere, N.J./Belvidere
12	 Kristen Restivo	 F	 Sr.	 Westbury, N.Y./Carle Place
3	 Alisha Rigel	 L	 So.	 Beavertown/West Snyder
13	 Jaime Ryan	 F	 Sr.	 Elysburg/Southern Columbia
14	 Mandy Sturm	 F	 Fr.	 Shermansdale/West Perry
6	 Mardelle Swoyer	 F	 So.	 Jonestown/North Lebanon
20	 Crystal Vlasak	 L	 Jr.	 Binghamton, N.Y./Maine-Endwell
43	 Kelly Wagner	 GK	 Fr.	 Elizabethtown/Elizabethtown

1998 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
28	 Juel Adams	 B	 Sr.	 Hanover/New Oxford
31	 Kelly Derby	 L	 So.	 Ilion, N.Y./Mohawk Central
24	 Kate Dideon	 F	 Fr.	 Lancaster/Living Word Academy
34	 Kate Fuddy	 L	 Fr.	 Elizabethtown/Elizabethtown
32	 Meghan Furnia	 L	 Fr.	 Mt. Joy/Conestoga Valley
21	 Dee Hayes	 F	 Jr.	 Hackensack, N.J./Hackensack
33	 Stacey Heisey	 GK	 Sr.	 Lancaster/Lancaster Catholic
8	 Charlie Hicks-Little	 F	 Jr.	 Salisbury, U.K./LaRetaite
29	 Kim Hollock	 B	 Sr.	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
00	 Katie Horst	 GK	 Sr.	 Dauberville/Schuylkill Valley
5	 Jackie Koehler	 F	 Jr.	 Lebanon/Cedar Crest
2	 Terri Mensinger	 F	 So.	 Vernon Twp./Berwick
1	 Abby Pursell	 B	 Jr.	 Belvidere, N.J./Belvidere
18	 Alisha Rigel	 L	 Fr.	 Beavertown/West Snyder
12	 Kristen Restivo	 F	 Jr.	 Westbury, N.Y./Carle Place
13	 Jaime Ryan	 F	 Jr.	 Elysburg/Southern Columbia
3	 Kim Singleton	 F	 Sr.	 Saylorsburg/Pleasant Valley
20	 Crystal Vlasak	 L	 So.	 Endicott, N.Y./Maine-Endwell
9	 Jen Weinraub	 L	 Sr.	 Norristown/Norristown



1997 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
28	 Juel Adams	 B	 Jr.	 Hanover/New Oxford
7	 Melissa Brown	 F	 Jr.	 New Freedom/Susquehannock
15	 Jennifer Fluck	 F	 Sr.	 Leola/Conestoga Valley
2	 Stacie Fritz	 L	 Sr.	 Reading/Governor Mifflin
14	 Danielle Goshert	 F	 So.	 Denver/Cocalico
21	 Dee Hayes	 F	 So.	 Hackensack, N.J./Hackensack
29	 Kim Hollock	 B	 So.	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
12	 Nicole Holtzapple	 B	 Sr.	 Liverpool/Greenwood
00	 Katie Horst	 GK	 Jr.	 Dauberville/Schuylkill Valley
13	 Joanne Link	 F	 Sr.	 Allentown/Parkland
10	 Leslie McMahon	 B	 Fr.	 Oceanport, N.J./Shore Regional
4	 Terri Mensinger	 F	 Fr.	 Vernon Twp./Berwick
1	 Abby Pursell	 L	 So.	 Belvidere, N.J./Belvidere
16	 Kristin Restivo	 F	 So.	 Westbury, N.Y./Carle Place
22	 Jaime Ryan	 F	 So.	 Elysburg/Southern Columbia
3	 Kim Singleton	 F	 Jr	 Saylorsburg/Pleasant Valley
20	 Crystal Vlasak	 L	 Fr.	 Endicott, N.Y./Maine-Endwell
9	 Jen Weinraub	 L	 Jr.	 Norristown/Norristown

1996 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
28	 Juel Adams	 B	 So.	 Hanover/New Oxford
7	 Melissa Brown	 F	 So.	 New Freedom/Susquehannock
15	 Jennifer Fluck	 B	 Jr.	 Leola/Conestoga Valley
2	 Stacie Fritz	 L	 Jr.	 Reading/Governor Mifflin
25	 Laurie Glah	 B	 Sr.	 Pottstown/Owen J. Roberts
8	 Wendy Hastings	 F	 Sr.	 Dauphin/Central Dauphin East
29	 Kim Hollock	 B	 So.	 Mountaintop/Crestwood
00	 Katie Horst	 GK	 So.	 Dauberville/Schuylkill Valley
27	 Sue Hudock	 F	 Sr.	 Wapwallopen/Crestwood
19	 Kelly LaVerdure	 F	 Sr.	 Fleetwood/Fleetwood
13	 Joanne Link	 F	 Jr.	 Allentown/Parkland
22	 Michelle Place	 B	 Jr.	 Norristown/Methacton
3	 Kim Singleton	 F	 So.	 Saylorsburg/Pleasant Valley
16	 Kimberly Staats	 F	 Sr.	 Perkasie/Pennridge
20	 Angie Steinman	 F	 Sr.	 Green Lane/Upper Perkiomen
29	 Jen Weinraub	 B	 So.	 Norristown/Norristown
31	 Terri Williams	 L	 Sr.	 Shrewsburg/Susquehannock



1995 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
23	 Charity Barker	 B	 Sr.	 Littlestown/Littlestown
6	 Megan Evans	 L	 Sr.	 Wernersville/Conrad Weiser
15	 Jennifer Fluck	 B	 So.	 Leola/Conestoga Valley
2	 Stacie Fritz	 L	 So.	 Reading/Governor Mifflin
30	 Tiffany Fornwalt	 B	 Sr.	 Lebanon/Cedar Crest
8	 Wendy Hastings	 F	 Jr.	 Dauphin/Central Dauphin East
27	 Sue Hudock	 F	 Fr.	 Wapwallopen/Crestwood
25	 Mandy Ketner	 B	 Sr.	 Robesonia/Conrad Weiser
19	 Kelly Laverdure	 F	 Jr.	 Fleetwood/Fleetwood
13	 Joanne Link	 F	 So.	 Allentown/Parkland
9	 Tracy Regar	 F	 Sr.	 Lancaster/Conestoga Valley
3	 Kim Singleton	 F	 Fr.	 Saylorsburg/Pleasant Valley
20	 Angie Steinman	 F	 Jr.	 Green Lane/Upper Perkiomen
33	 Cindy Tserkis	 GK	 Sr.	 Boonton, N.J./Boonton
11	 Vicki Vaites	 B	 Sr.	 Chadds Ford/Unionville
29	 Jen Weinraub	 B	 Fr.	 Norristown/Unionville
31	 Terri Williams	 L	 Jr.	 Shrewsbury/Susquehannock

1994 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
23	 Charity Barker	 B	 Jr.	 Littlestown/Littlestown
17	 Jessica DiBlasi	 F	 Sr.	 Reading/Central Catholic
6	 Megan Evans	 L	 Jr.	 Wernersville/Conrad Weiser
15	 Jennifer Fluck	 B	 Fr.	 Leola/Conestoga Valley
2	 Stacie Fritz	 L	 Fr.	 Reading/Governor Mifflin
25	 Mandy Ketner	 B	 Jr.	 Robesonia/Conrad Weiser
19	 Kelly Laverdure	 F	 So.	 Fleetwood/Fleetwood
14	 Kristen Lawrensen	 B	 Jr.	 Malta, N.Y./Shenendehowa
5	 Staci McManus	 F	 Jr.	 Fairless Hills/Pennsbury
22	 Julie Oakes	 F	 So.	 Lititz/Warwick
9	 Tracy Regar	 F	 Jr.	 Lancaster/Conestoga Valley
00	 Ericca Smith	 GK	 Sr.	 Bridgeville, De./Woodbridge
20	 Angie Steinman	 F	 So.	 Green Lane/Upper Perkiomen
33	 Cindy Tserkis	 GK	 Jr.	 Boonton, N.J./Boonton
26	 Melinda Uhler	 F	 Sr.	 Littlestown/Littlestown
11	 Vicki Vaites	 B	 Jr.	 Chadds Ford/Unionville
7	 Alyson Wagner	 F	 Sr.	 Ellenville, N.Y./Ellenville
31	 Terri Williams	 L	 So.	 Shrewsbury/Susquehannock



1993 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
23	 Charity Barker	 B	 So.	 Littlestown/Littlestown
12	 Jennifer Beattle	 B	 Sr.	 Exton/Bishop Shanahan
17	 Jessica DiBlasi	 F	 Jr.	 Reading/Central Catholic
6	 Megan Evans	 L	 So.	 Wernersville/Conrad Weiser
8	 Wendy Hastings	 F	 Fr.	 Dauphin/Central Dauphin East
1	 Laurie Hurwitz	 F	 So.	 Drezel Hill/Upper Darby
25	 Mandy Ketner	 B	 So.	 Robesonia/Conrad Weiser
29	 Kristen Lawrensen	 B	 So.	 Malta, N.Y./Shenendehowa
20	 Rhonda Lutkins	 L	 Sr.	 Stockholm, N.Y./Wallkill Valley
5	 Staci McManus	 F	 So.	 Fairless Hills/Pennsbury
14	 Julie Oakes	 F	 Fr.	 Lititz/Warwick
9	 Tracy Regar	 F	 So.	 Lancaster/Conestoga Valley
22	 Trish Soranno	 B	 Fr.	 Morris Plains, N.J./Morristown
	 Dawn Strunk	 GK	 Sr.	 Pottstown/Pottsgrove
26	 Melinda Uhler	 F	 Jr.	 Litsstown/Littstown
11	 Vicki Vaites	 B	 So.	 Chadds Ford/Unionville
31	 Terri Williams	 L	 Fr.	 Shrewsbury/Susquehannock
3	 Heather Wolfe	 F	 Jr.	 Allentown/Salisbury

1992 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
17	 Jessica DiBlasi	 F	 So.	 Reading/Central Catholic
4	 Shannon Dougherty	 F	 Sr.	 Langhorne/Neshaminy
6	 Megan Evans	 L	 Fr.	 Wernersville/Conrad Weiser
9	 Denise Groeber	 L	 Sr.	 Hilltown/Pennridge
16	 Allison Goodley	 B	 Sr.	 Glen Mills/Penncrest
15	 Kara Gordon	 B	 So.	 Bloomsburg/Central Columbia
23	 Jennifer Hawk	 L	 Sr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
20	 Rhonda Lutkins	 F	 Jr.	 Stockholm, N.Y./Wallkill Valley
	 Laurie Narciso	 GK	 Jr.	 Pleasantville, N.Y./Pleasantville
7	 Christen Pfaehler	 L	 Sr.	 Elverson/Twin Valley
18	 Tracy Regar	 F	 Fr.	 Lancaster/Conestoga Valley
22	 Jackie Smith	 B	 Sr.	 Hanover/South Western
	 Dawn Strunk	 GK	 Sr.	 Pottstown/Pottsgrove
26	 Melinda Uhler	 F	 So.	 Littlestown/Littlestown
35	 Heather Wolfe	 F/L	 So.	 Allentown/Salisbury



1991 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
31	 Niki Birchard	 F	 Sr.	 Choconut/Montrose
9	 Denise Groeber	 M	 Jr.	 Hilltown/Pennridge
16	 Allison Goodley	 B	 Jr.	 Glen Mills/Penncrest
20	 Rhonda Lutkins	 F	 So.	 Stockholm, N.Y./Wallkill Valley
10	 Krista Maugle	 M	 Sr.	 Quakertown/Quakertown
8	 Maureen McElwee	 F	 Sr.	 Haskell, N.J./Lakeland Regional
11	 Jodi Perry	 B	 Jr.	 Accord, N.Y./Rondout Valley
7	 Christen Pfaehler	 B	 Jr.	 Elverson/Twin Valley
15	 Laura Seplavy	 F	 Sr.	 Blue Point, N.Y./Bayport-Blue Point
22	 Jackie Smith	 B	 Jr.	 Hanover/South Western
	 Dawn Strunk	 GK	 Jr.	 Pottstown/Pottsgrove
6	 Lisa Weidman	 F	 Sr.	 Manheim/Manheim Central
26	 Jamie Werner	 F	 Sr.	 Reading/Governor Mifflin

1990 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
Beth Bingaman	 L	 Sr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Niki Birchard	 F	 Jr.	 Susquehanna/Montrose
Ann Dellibovi	 F	 Sr.	 Stroudsburg/Pocono Mountain
Denise Groeber	 B	 So.	 Hilltown/Pennridge
Krista Maugle	 B	 Jr.	 Quakertown/Quakertown
Maureen McElwee	 F	 Jr.	 Haskell, N.J./Lakeland Regional
Laurie Narciso	 GK	 Fr.	 Pleasantville, N.Y./Pleasantville
Wendy Newcomb	 F	 Sr.	 Rushland/Council Rock
Rose Palmer	 B	 Sr.	 E. Stroudsburg/E. Stroudsburg
Jodi Perry	 S	 Jr.	 Accord, N.Y./Rondout Valley
Carol Rakich	 L	 Sr.	 Bloomsburg/Central Columbia
Dawn Strunk	 GK	 So.	 Sanatoga/Pottsgrove
Lisa Weidman	 F	 Jr.	 Manheim/Manheim Central

1989 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS 
 
Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School
Beth Bingaman	 L	 Jr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg 
Niki Birchard	 F	 So.	 Friendsville/Montrose
Ann Dellibovi	 F	 Sr.	 Stroudsburg/Pocono Mountain
Cindi Long	 GK	 Sr.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg
Mimi Magee	 F	 Sr.	 Babylon, NY/Babylon
Krista Maugle	 B	 So.	 Quakertown/Quakertown
Maureen McElwee	 F	 So.	 Haskell, NJ/Lakeland Regional
Dot Morris	 B	 Jr.	 Newton, NJ/Newton
Rose Palmer	 B	 Jr.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg
Carol Rakich	 L	 Jr.	 Bloomsburg/Central Columbia
Aimee Ross	 F	 Sr.	 Millville/Millville 
Michele Seltzer	 B	 Sr.	 Fredericksburg/No. Lebanon
Stacey Synol	 B	 So.	 River Edge, NJ/River Dell Regional
Lisa Weidman	 F	 So.	 Manheim/Manheim Central



1988 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
Lisa Bahner	 B	 So.	 Coopersburg/Palisades
Beth Bingaman	 M	 So.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Jen Bradshaw	 F	 So.	 Telford/Souderton
Ann Dellibovi	 F	 Jr.	 Stroudsburg/Pocono Mountain
Theresa Evans	 GK	 So.	 Kunkletown/Pleasant Valley
Cindi Long	 GK	 Jr.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg
Mimi Magee	 F	 Jr.	 Babylon, NY/Babylon
Karen Moliver	 F	 Sr.	 Philadelphia/George Washington
Dot Morris	 B	 So.	 Newton, NJ/Newton
Wendy Newcomb	 F	 Jr.	 Rushland/Council Rock
Rose Palmer	 B	 So.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg
Carol Rakich	 M	 So.	 Bloomsburg/Central Columbia
Denise Reiner	 B	 So.	 Leck Hill/Line Mountain
Aimee Ross	 F	 Jr.	 Millville/Millville
Michele Seltzer	 B	 Jr.	 Fredericksburg/No. Lebanon

1987 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
Beth Bingaman	 M	 Fr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Cindy Cohen	 B	 So.	 Union, NJ/Union
Ellen Gromlich	 B	 So.	 Milton/Milton
Missy Kestle	 B	 Sr.	 Tobyhanna/Pocono Mountain
Cindi Long	 GK	 So.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg
Mimi Magee	 F	 So.	 Babylon, NY/Babylon
Karen Moliver	 F	 Jr.	 Philadelphia/George Washington
Wendy Newcomb	 F	 So.	 Rushland/Council Rock
Christy Piazza	 B	 Fr.	 Phillipsburg, NJ/Phillipsburg
Carol Rakich	 F	 Fr.	 Bloomsburg/Central Columbia
Aimee Ross	 F	 So.	 Millville/Millville
Michele Seltzer	 B	 So.	 Fredericksburg/No. Lebanon

1986 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
Michelle Burhans	 B	 Fr.	 Pottstown/Pottsgrove
Cindy Cohen	 B	 Fr.	 Union, NJ/Union
Robyn DeLuise	 B	 Fr.	 Allendale, NJ/No. Highlands
Tracy Heggan	 GK	 So.	 Cardiff, NJ/Eggs Harbor Twp.
Karen Johnson	 M	 Jr.	 Somers, NY/Somers
Michelle Knapik	 GK	 Sr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Cindi Long	 B	 Fr.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg
Mimi Magee	 F	 Fr.	 Babylon, NY/Babylon
Anne McGonagle	 B	 So.	 West Chester/Bishop Shanahan
Karen Moliver	 F	 So.	 Phiiladelphia/George Washington
Wendy Newcomb	 F	 Fr.	 Rushland/Council Rock
Debby O’Connor	 F	 Fr.	 New Canaan, CT/New Canaan
Pam Robbins	 M	 Fr.	 Millville/Millville
Niki Romanchik	 F	 Jr.	 Allentown/Parkland
Aimee Ross	 F	 Fr.	 Orangeville/Millville
Michele Seltzer	 B	 Fr.	 Fredericksburg/No. Lebanon



1985 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
Steph Cotellese	 F	 So.	 Pottstown/Pottstown
Amy Everitt	 M	 So.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Lisa Galic	 B	 Fr.	 Newport/Newport
Jenny Hayes	 F	 Fr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg	
Tracy Heggan	 GK	 So.	 Cardiff, NJ/Eggs Harbor
Karen Johnson	 M	 So.	 Somers, NY/Somers
Michelle Knapik	 GK	 Jr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Kim Matthew	 B	 Jr.	 Carlisle/Boiling Springs
Brenda S. Mitstifer	 B	 Sr.	 Myerstown/Eastern Lebanon
Karen Moliver	 F	 Fr.	 Philadelphia/George Washington
Niki Romanchik	 F	 so.	 Allentown/Parkland
Karen Senner	 B	 Fr.	 Philadelphia/George Washington
Pamela Tilghman	 B	 Fr.	 New Egypt, NJ/Allentown

1984 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name		  Pos.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School	
Amy Everitt	 M	 Fr.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Karen Johnson	 M	 Fr.	 Somers, NY/Somers
Joann P. Judge	 B	 Sr.	 Pottstown/Pottstown
Michelle Knapik	 GK	 So.	 Stroudsburg/Stroudsburg
Lori Meyer	 B	 Fr.	 Haddonfield, NJ/Haddonfield Memorial
Debb Minskey	 F	 Sr.	 Liverpool/Greenwood
Brenda S. Mitstifer	 B	 Jr.	 Myerstown/Eastern Lebanon
Gina J. Mohr	 F	 Sr.	 Marietta/Donegal
Nathalie Nordemann	 F	 Fr.	 Ardenhout, Holland/Stedelyk Gym
Erin Peterson	 F	 Fr.	 East Stroudsburg/East Stroudsburg
Susan E. Reynolds	 B	 Sr.	 Enfield, CT/Enfield
Niki Romanchik	 F	 Fr.	 Allentown/Parkland
Robyn L. Sarig	 F	 So.	 Reading/Exeter
Holly Schmitt	 B	 So.	 Quakertown/Quakertown



1983 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Jan D. Brunner
Lori A. Clayton
Donna G. DeFranco
Marianne E. Dougherty
Cheryl A. Frazer
Amy J. Hafsrud
Lisa R. Haynes
Joann P. Judge
Denise A. Kendrick
Denise C. Mitchell
Brenda S. Mitstifer
Gina J. Mohr
Susan E. Reynolds
Robyn L. Sarig

1982 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Lori A. Clayton
Frankie Collins
Donna G. DeFranco
Mary A. Donnelly
Marianne E. Dougherty
Amy J. Hafsrud
Joann P. Judge
Denise A. Kendrick
Karen A. Lagowski
Kathryn B. Leight
Nancy J. McGinley
Kathleen M. McGuiness
Denise C. Mitchell
Gina J. Mohr
Wendy L. Snyder
Lisa M. Van Fossen

1981 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Frankie Collins
Ann DelTufo
Mary A. Donnelly
Francie D. Elia
Kathryn B. Leight
Denise C. Mitchell
Karen Price
Sharon Price
Sandy G. Shipton
Wendy L. Snyder
Eileen Stamler

1980 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name	
Frankie Collins
Debbie Coursen
Ann DelTufo
Dawn Dochterman
Gigi Klipa
Dawn Miller
Maureen Oakes
Karen Price
Sharon Price
Kathy Sell
Terry Snyder
Eileen Stamler
Sean Woodward
Diane Yoh

1979 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Candy Baldwin
Debbie Cease
Frankie Collins
Debbie Coursen
Susan Eichert
Denise Lawver
Maureen Oakes
Kathy Sell
Terry Snyder
Pamela Wataha
Ellen Wiliams
Sean Woodward
Carol Zimmerman

1978 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Debbie Coursen
Dawn Dochterman
Susan Eichert
Karen Hamlet
Bonnie Kleintop
Denise Lawver
Gail Lenz
Susan A. Marshall
Maureen Oakes
Vicki Schneidt
Terry Snyder
Pamela Wataha
Ellen Williams
Diana Yunginger



1977 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Debbie Coursen
Cindy Custer
Dawn Dochterman
Hope E. Donnell
Victoria L. Geyer
Darlene M. Hershey
Lynne Hitchner
Bonnie Kleintop
Susan A. Marshall
Joan Salustro
Vicki Scheidt
Nancy Skean
Debbie Smith
Audrey Stauffer
Diana Yunginger

1976 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Hope Donnell
Madeline Galvin
Victoria L. Geyer
Darlene M. Hersehy
Donna Kauffman
Bonnie Kleintop
Susan A. Marshall
Terry Ricker
Nancy Skean
Debbie Smith
Audrey Stauffer
Candy Stephani
Kim Ziegenfuss

1975 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Roberta Bensinger
Deborah L. Clifford
Hope E. Donnell
Victoria L. Geyer
Deborah Haas
Darlene M. Hershey
Barbara J. Hobensack
Jayne L. Hollinger
Kyle A. Katzenmoyer
Susan A. Marshall
Nancy Skean
Ruth Ann Stump
Colleen A. Stuppy
Susan M. Waiboer

1974 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Laura J. Barrall
Roberta Bensinger
Deborah L. Clifford
Hope E. Donnell
Kathy E. Fegely
Janine M. Forrest
Dale V. Hinkle
Jayne L. Hollinger
Kyle A. Katzenmoyer
Carol Myers
Jane A. Ramagli
Pamela A. Richards

1973 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Deborah L. Clifford
Carol B. Ganther
Joan L. Gulla
Donna L. Hackman
Dale V. Hinkle
Jayne L. Hollinger 
Dale Jordan
Deborah A. Martin
Carol Myers
Carol Neidermyer
Coleen M. Raber
Pamela E. Richards
Roberta Spillane
Sharon L. Whitman

1972 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Carol B. Ganther
Joan L. Gulla
Dale V. Hinkle
Jayne L. Hollinger
Dale Jordan
Carol Myers
Carol Neidermyer
Marcella J. Quidder
Pamela E. Richards
Janet Searight
Roberta Spillane
Grace E. Stump
Sharon L. Whitman



1971 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Carol A. Bechtal
Andrea L. Charles
Lianne F. Dinnison
Joan L. Gulla
Dale Jordan
Chris V. Lentz
Judith A. Morrin
Carol Myers
Marcella J. Quidder
Grace E. Stump
Rebecca A. Swartley
Sharon L. Whitman

1970 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Andrea L. Charles
Deborah L. Francis
Linda S. Hansen
Dale Jordan
Chris V. Lentz
Manina Machemer
Judith A. Morrin
Mary T. Pakenas
Marcella J. Quidder
Rebecca A. Swartley
Diane U. Valeri
Sharon L. Whitman

1966-69 not available

1965 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Susan Albright
Elaine Brown
Jody Call
Joyce Cochrane (Mngr.)
Gloria Fritz
Roberta Hoover
Barbara Huston
Susan Kidder
Fran Kraus
MiculAnn Krysa
Donna Miller
Penelope Trojan
Susan Ulrich
Stephanie Wydnet

1964 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Jody Call
Sue Call
Gloria Fritz
Roberta Hoover
Barbara Huston
Micul Krysa
Jane Markert
Ginny Sheffy
Sue Ulrich
Eileen Ward
Stephanie Wydner
Roberta Zimmer

1963 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Susan Albright
Karen Burke
Jody Call
Sue Call
Meredith Sean
Gloria Fritz
Barbara Huston
Mary Kenny
Jane Markert
Carole Moore
Malvina Thomas
Sue Ulrich
Eileen Ward
Lillian Zimmer (Mngr.)



1962 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Susan Albright
Gwen Atwell
Kathleen Bayer (Mngr.)
Sandra Beach
Karen Burke
Gail Davis
Meredith Sean
Ardath Hadley
Sandra Heffentrager
Jane Markert
Carole Mulford
Ruth Nearing
Jeanne Pentz
Glenna Simons
Patricia Singiser
Eloise Speck
Brenda Sudell

1961 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Christine Albright
B. Carolyn Bessey
Andrea Farris
Edna Fleer
Sandy Heffentrager
Diana Martlew
Mary Carol Mason (Mngr.)
Ardath Parry
Rebecca Ross
Suzanne Schotta
Mary Louise Seasock
Glenna Simons
Patricia Singiser
Brenda Sudell

1960 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Christine Albright
Judith Eckel (Mngr.)
Andrea Farris
Donna Feuchtmayer
Edna Fleer
Faye Fulk
Sandra Heffentrager
Dianna Martlew
Sara McGrath
Sandra McIntyre
Kathy Moyer
Nancy O’Kane
Ardeth Parry
Becky Ross
Susan Schotta
Mary Lou Seasock

1959 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Christine Albright
Gail Crouthamel
Barbara Devlin
Constance Krick (Mngr.)
Adele Majka
Nancy O’Kane
Ardeth Parry
Rebecca Ross
Mary Lou Seasock
Dorothy Simons
Victoria Yurkiemez
Joan Zardus
Kay Zearfoss

1958 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Lorraine Boyd
Mary Ann Bucher
Gail Crouthamel
Carolyn Emery
Annette Gergel (Mngr.)
Dolores Gutierrez
Adele Majka
Diana Martlew
Barbara McCracken
Virginia Quinn
Barbara Roberts
Noretta Schaeffer
Patricia Schotta
Ruby Steele
Patricia Zerbe



1957 not available

1956 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Helen Abrams
Lorraine Boyd
Mary Ann Bucher
Joan Chamberlain
Gail Crouthamel
Carolyn Emery
Barbara Hendrie
Doris Herrmann
Sally Hoover
Shirley Neas
Carol Sue Underwood
Willa May Walters
Patricia Watson
Patricia VanAlstine

1955 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Helen Abrams
Nancy Almond
Lois Bingaman (Mngr.)
Edith Blagbrough
Lorraine Boyd
Joan Chamberlain
Yvonne Corson
Carolyn Emory
Bonnie Frick
Shirley Neas
Marie Lee Schussler
Kathleen Sokol
Carol Sue Underwood
Ellian Williams
Patricia Zimmerman

1954 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Nancy Almond
Dale Bennett
Helen Babin (Mngr.)
Joan Chamerlain
Virginia Eisenbrey
Bonnie Frick
Beatrice McLaughlin
Marjorie Morrell
Shirley Neas
Nancy Noll
Margaret Rothermel
Carol Sue Underwood
Theresa Wash (Mngr.)
Shirley Wiley
Ellian Williams
Doris Zerbey
Patricia Zimmerman

1953 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Grace Asberry
Marlyn Dautrich
Dianne Demianenko
Virginia Eisenbrey
Bonnie Frick
Dorothea Handy
Jean Hecht
Elaine Hardenbergh
Delourse Illsley
Dolores Kramer
Joanne Lythgoe
Beatrice McLaughlin
Marjorie Morrell
Margaret Rothermel
Shirley Wiley
Doris Zerby
Patricia Zimmerman



1952 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Grace Asberry
Anna Caruso
Virginia Eisenbrey
Elaine Hardenbergh
Dolores Kramer
Joanne Lythgoe
Beatrice McLaughlin
Ann Merritt
Edna Mae Michener
Marjorie Morrell
Ethel Moyer
Nancy Noll
Jessie Rowe (Mngr.)
Patricia Usilton
Shirley Wiley
Doris Zerbey
Mary Jane Zimmerman

1951 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Alice Allwine
Grace Asberry
Elizabeth Babesh
Virginia Eisenbrey
Joan Givens
Janice Hudak
Jeanne Illsley
Gertrude King
Marilyn Maure
Beatrice McLaughlin
Ann Merritt
Marjorie Morrell
Betty Jane Moyer (Mngr.)
Ethel Moyer
Patricia Usilton
Nina Webber
Doris Zerby
Mary Jane Zimmerman

1950 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Elizabeth Babesh
Alma Corson
Joan Givens
Elain Hardenbergh
Jane Hill
Janice Hudak
Dolorse Illsley
Marlyn Maure
Edna Mitchener
Jane Moffet
Ethel Moyer

1949 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Florence Ashbee
Elizabeth Babesh
Rita Cousins
Joan Givens
Helen Hoffman
Helen Keiser
Marilyn Maure
Jane Moffet
Ethel Moyer
Jane Platt
Gertrude Randolph
Elaine Schaeffer

1948 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Elizabeth Babesh 
Elaine Colvin
Alma Corson
Rita Cousins
Carolyn Faulkner
Dorothy Mattes
Joyce Miller
Jane Moffet
Ethel Moser (Mngr.)
Lois Obendorfer

1947 ESU FIELD HOCKEY LETTERWINNERS

Name
Joan Cale
Elaine Calvin
Ann Carey
Alma Carson
Norma Dresher
June Faulkner
Lillian Hack
Ruth Kramer
Jane Mall
Marion Moore
Lois Obendorfer
Annetta Reber
Judith Weiner


